\iﬁ‘} UNHCR FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$345.9 million 49% UGANDA

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 ! funded 2 as of 31 December 2021

M Tightly earmarked

\ Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)

Funding gap (indicative)

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
United States of America = = 72,362,104 749,255 73,111,359
Industria de Disefio Texti S.A. (Inditex) - - - 16,014,790 16,014,790
European Union - - - 14,073,634 14,073,634
Denmark - - 9,571,492 466,473 10,037,965
Germany - 4,063,102 - 3,174,523 7,237,625
Belgium - - 2,293,578 1,146,789 3,440,367
Japan = = 1,695,091 1,438,967 3,134,058
Netherlands - - 961,093 1,810,345 2,771,438
Unilever (UK) - - - 2,431,247 2,431,247
Qatar - - - 1,723,512 1,723,512
Republic of Korea - - - 1,666,667 1,666,667
Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO) - - - 1,644,465 1,644,465
Sweden - - 1,199,616 - 1,199,616
Ireland - - - 1,194,743 1,194,743
Remon L Vos = = = 1,002,329 1,002,329
Espaifia con ACNUR - - - 1,002,169 1,002,169
Canada - - 794,281 - 794,281
Education Cannot Wait - - - 608,142 608,142
France = = 586,166 = 586,166
Switzerland - - 511,771 - 511,771
UN Children Fund - - - 396,374 396,374
IGAD - - 347,296 - 347,296
Sweden for UNHCR = = = 332,169 332,169
Solvatten - - - 327,060 327,060
Spotlight Initiative - - - 318,575 318,575
Borealis AG - - - 276,641 276,641
Australia for UNHCR - - - 240,000 240,000
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - 160,500 - 40,000 200,500
Toyota Tsusho Corporation - - - 186,944 186,944
Agility Logistics N - - 175,650 175,650
USA for UNHCR = = = 119,300 119,300
Transsion Holdings N - - 100,000 100,000
Other private donors - - 191 192,363 192,554
Sub-total - 4,223,602 90,322,679 52,853,124 147,399,406
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 15,369,506 8,094,844 (3,471,499) 697,387 20,690,238
Total 15,369,506 12,318,447 86,851,180 53,550,511 168,089,644

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the country. The contributions
earmarked for Uganda shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed below.
This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

UNHCR Division of External Relations 1of2



M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 50.1 million | United States of America 33 million | Private donors Australia 14.7 million | Private donors Germany 11.6 million |
Finland 5.8 million | Canada 5.6 million | Spain 4.8 million | Sweden 4.7 million | France 3.4 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.8 million |
Japan 2.7 million | Norway 2.3 million | Private donors USA 2.2 million | Private donors United Kingdom 2 million

Austria | Luxembourg | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Private donors Spain 83.8 million | Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Japan 43.6 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 42.4 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Germany 26 million |
Japan 23.4 million | Private donors Italy 22.5 million | Private donors Sweden 21.7 million | France 20.2 million | Private donors USA 17.7 million |
Switzerland 16.4 million | Ireland 12.5 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Mexico | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation |
Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | South Africa | Spain | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Uganda include requirements for the operation's regular programme, Burundi Situation, Coronavirus Emergency, DRC Situation and the South
Sudan Situation.

2. The percentage funded (49%) and total funding amount ($168,089,644) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$177,817,824 representing 51% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Uganda are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region or sub-region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used
for Uganda. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org ¥ Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

FNm FE:'.

ARIEFS mElIEMIFS

EI R 72 W L2 78X I El xR E18X1E I
Elfniz iR STERIEE &l 7hiERIEXHE I
Tl 3 TR EX 1E

EDIEEF S oIiRES¥FS

Fhigl YR IRENET 73 Tk EIAtH AR =
f1XURTMENET 73 Elfntl 7 IR =

TR EER, STERSHHEA 4T

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportid=5 16853




